OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PSNS
VISVA-BHARATI

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that Office of the
Director, PSNS will celebrate NSS Day-2019 and Annual Prize Giving
Ceremony at 03:30 P.M. on 24th September, 2019, at Natya-Ghar.

All Principals/HOD/Faculty/Staff and the students of the
University are cordially invited to attend the programme.

21-0919
Ref. No. Dir/PSNS/NSS/19-20/43/ Prof. N.C. Mandal »
Date: 21.09.2019 Director(Officiating)

Physical Education, Sports,
National Services &
Students’ Welfare

Enclo: Programme Schedule
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24th September, 2019
Venue — Natya-Ghar

Programme Schedule

Atithi Baran
Lighting of Lamp
NSS Song

Welcome Address by

[Director, PSNS, V.B.]

Oath taking Ceremony
[University NSS Coordinator, V.B.]
Address by Hon’ble Registrar

Address by Hon’ble Uparcharya
Prize Distribution
Vote of Thanks

Ashram Sangit

03:30 P.M.

03:38 P.M.

03:40 P.M.

03:45 P.M.

03:50 P.M.

03:55 P.M.

04:00 P.M.

04:10 P.M.

05:15 P.M.

05:20 P.M.



