

## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PSNS VISVA-BHARATI

## NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that Office of the Director, PSNS will celebrate NSS Day-2019 and Annual Prize Giving Ceremony at 03:30 P.M. on 24th September, 2019, at Natya-Ghar.

All Principals/HOD/Faculty/Staff and the students of the University are cordially invited to attend the programme.

Ref. No. Dir/PSNS/NSS/19-20/t3/

Date: 21.09.2019

N. CMandel 21.09:19 Prof. N.C. Mandal

Prof. N.C. Mandal
Director(Officiating)
Physical Education, Sports,
National Services &
Students' Welfare

Enclo: Programme Schedule

## 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 Venue – Natya-Ghar

## Programme Schedule

*	Atithi Baran	:	03:30 Р.М.
*	Lighting of Lamp	:	03:38 P.M.
*	NSS Song	:	03:40 P.M.
*	Welcome Address by [Director, PSNS, V.B.]	:	03:45 P.M.
*	Oath taking Ceremony [University NSS Coordinator, V.B.]	•	03:50 P.M.
*	Address by Hon'ble Registrar	:	03:55 P.M.
*	Address by Hon'ble Uparcharya	:	04:00 P.M.
*	Prize Distribution	:	04:10 P.M.
*	Vote of Thanks	:	05:15 P.M.
*	Ashram Sanait		05:20 P.M.